FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 10-18-1999



HEET **1LY**  Docket No.:

787.057

|--|

Tab settings → → → ▼ 1011	76649		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of r வலங்காய பாக	истатк <b>s.</b> РЕ	ease record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2	. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):
Recoton Corporation		Name: Ace Products Enterprises, Inc.	
		Name. Ace Products Ente	erprises, inc.
		Internal Address:	
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>		Street Address: 17 Passai	c Avenue
		City: Fairfield	State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>07006</u>
		•	
Other			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	l No		
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 10 - 14-99		-	
★ Assignment			w Jersey
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name		
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the	United States, a domestic
Execution Date: September 29, 1999		designation is (Designations must be a separate	☐ Yes 🕱 N
Execution Date. September 23, 1333		Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re	agistration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application 140.(3)		1,249,797	gistration (vo.(s)
		1,247,777	
Additiona	l numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6	. Total number of application	ns and
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	1
Nama: Jana Linawitz Fac			
Name: Jane Linowitz, Esq.	/	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Levisohn, Lerner, Berger &amp; Lang</u>	<u>zsam</u>		
		☐ Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 757 Third Avenue, Suite 2400		. Bepoole docodine namber.	
City: New York State: NY ZIP:	10017	In case of deficiency, please	e charge account #02-2105
Oity. New York State. 141 Zir.		THIS SPACE	
/18/1999 DNGUYEN 00000094 1249797	DO NOT USE	TINIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 0P			
9. Statement and signature.			The second secon
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng informatio	n is true and correct and any	v attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	$\left( \right)$	$\mathcal{L}$	
Jane Linowitz	Jane	miscone	October 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing	/	Signature $\checkmark$	Date
Total number of page	s including cov	er sheet, attachments, and	ADEMARK.

REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0211

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Recoton Corporation, a corporation of the State of New York has adopted, used and is using the trademark identified as follows:

**Trademark** 

U.S. Registration No.

**AVANTI** 

1,249,797

WHEREAS, Ace Products Enterprises, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 17 Passaic Avenue, Fairfield, New Jersey 07006, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and registration and all associated goodwill thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Recoton Corporation, does hereby assign unto the said Ace Products Enterprises, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Said Recoton Corporation represents that it has taken no action which adversely affects or impairs its exclusive ownership of the said trademark and its right to transfer the same.

This assignment is executed at Lake Mary, Florida this  $29^{11}$  day of September \_\_\_\_\_, 1999.

Richard Miller, Vice President

- what

 $HR//F: ARCHIVE \ \ WPDOCS \ \ 787-057-asg.wpd$ 

**RECORDED: 10/14/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0212